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April 15, 2025 

Mr. Albert Lomeli 
28600 Bella Vista Parkway 
Warrenville, Illinois 60555 

Dear Mr. Lomeli: 

Re: April 8, 2025 FOIA Request 

I am pleased to help you with your April 8, 2025 Freedom of Information Act ("FOIA"). The Village of Bensenville 
received your request on April 8, 2025. You requested copies of the items indicated below: 

"Please provide a list of all building permit applications for 490 Supreme Dr. between the dates of 1/1/2024-
4/8/2025. Also include a list of all contractors associated with the address listed and a copy of the electrical 
contractors electrical license used within the same dates." 

Records responsive to your FOIA request are hereby enclosed. No redactions have been made. 

Do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns in connection with this response. 

Fr dom of Information Officer 
V age of Bensenville 



IB VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 

BENSENVILLE REQUEST FORM 

TO: COREY WILLIAMSEN 

Freedom of Information Officer 

Village of Bensenville 

FROM: NameAlbert Lomeli 

Address286OO Bella Vista Pkwy 
Warrenville, IL 60555 

12 S. Center Street Phone63O 393 1701 

Bensenville, IL 60106 E-Mail alomeli@ibew701.org 

TITLES OR DESCRIPTION OF RECORDS REQUESTED (Please Include Date of Birth and Case Number for 
Police Records): 
Please provide a list of all building permit applications for 490 Supreme Dr. between the dates of 1/1/2024·4/8/2025. Also include a list of all contractors 

associated with the address listed and a copy of the electrical contractors electrical license used within the same dates. Thank you. 

D THIS REQUEST IS FOR A COMMERCIAL PURPOSE (You must state whether your request is for a 
commercial purpose. A request is for a "commercial purpose" if all or any part of the infonnation wi ll be 
used in any form for sale, resale, or solicitation or advertisement for sales or services. Failure to disclose 
whether a request is for a commercial purpose is a prosecutable violation of FOIA.) 

Would like your request delivered via: I✓ I E-Mail D U.S. Mail D Pick-Up* 
*Pick-Up is available by appointment at Village Hall Monday thru Friday; between 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. 

I understand that any payment need be received before any documents are copied and/or mailed. 

4/8/2025 

Date Signature 

All FOIA responses are posted on the Village' s website. Name and address of the requestor wil l be made public. 

The first fifty (50) pages of the request are free. The fee charge is fifteen ( 15) cents after the first fifty (50) pages. 

Unless otherwise notified, your request for public records will be compiled within fi ve (5) working days. 

Unless otherwise notified, any request for commercial purposes will be compiled within twenty-one (21) days working days. 

-------------------------------------------------------------COREY WILUAMSEN, FREEDOM OF INFORMATION OFFICER 

Telephone: (630) 350-3404 Facsimile: (630) 350-3438 E-mail Address: F01Arequest@bensenvillc.il.us 

Date Request 
Received 

***For Freedom of Information Officer Use Only*** 

'j}5°}l~ 'tfez./?o _#o-
Date Response 
Due 

Date Extended 
Response Due 

Total Charges 

Received by Employee: ____________ _ 

Date Documents 
Copied or Inspected 



PROJ DESCR LINE 2 STATUS LOCATION TOWN-CITY CONTR NAME APPLIC DATE 

R/R FIRE SPRINKLER PUMP CONTROLER ACTIVE 490 SUPREME DRIVE BENSENVILLE ROGERS PUMP SALES & SERVICE 09/27/2024 

ALTERATION ACTIVE 490 SUPREME DRIVE BENSENVILLE CVM CONSTRUCTION MANAGERS,INC. 01/15/2025 

ALTERATION STAFF REVIEW 490 SUPREME DRIVE BENSENVILLE CVM CONSTRUCTION MANAGERS,INC. 02/20/2025 

ALTERATION - DOOR MODIFICATION ACTIVE 490 SUPREME DRIVE BENSENVILLE 03/13/2025 



Certificate No: ECC47415-37 

Brandon Johnson, Mayor 

Certificate of Registration 
issued by the 

Department of Buildings 

This is to Certify that TERRANCE ELEC'IRIC & TECHNOLOGY - ECC47415 
located at 1003 FAIRWAYDRIVE BENSENVILLE, IL 60106-
having complied with the requirements of Ordinances passed by the City Council of the City of Chicago 
providing for the registration of electrical contractors is hereby rec;_orded as a 

REGIBTEREDELECTRICALCONTRACTOR 
General Electrician 

and is entitled to pe1form electrical work in the City of Chicago under the Direction of Supervising Electrician 
provided that such work permits are subject to the provisions of all the Ordinances of the City of Chicago 
now in force or which may be hereafter passed. This certificate EXPJRES September 17, 2025. 

SUPERVISING ELECTRICIAN: TERRANCE M. MC CORMICK- SE2034 
In Witness Whereof I have hereunto set my hand on August 15, 2024. ~~-

Marlene. Hopkins, Cotmnissioner 


